COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JUN 17 2010

In the Matter of:		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
APPLICATION OF)		

APPLICATION OF)
WOODLAND ACRES)
UTILITIES, LLC) Case No. 2010-00191
FOR APPROVAL OF THE TRANSFER OF)
WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT TO)
WOODLAND ACRES UTILITIES, LLC)

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO RESPOND TO COMMISSION STAFF'S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Comes Woodland Acres Utilities, LLC, by counsel, and for its Request for Extension of Time to Respond to Commission Staff's Request for Information states as follows:

The Appendix to the Order entered by the Public Service Commission in the above-styled case on May 27, 2010, contained Data Requests to be answered by Woodland Acres Utilities, LLC. Joe Murphy, the sole member of Woodland Acres Utilities, LLC, testified on June 4, 2010 as a witness in Public Service Commission Case No. 2009-378 involving the subject wastewater treatment plant and answered a number of the data requests. On June 7, 2010, an Intra-Agency Memorandum filed in the above referenced case stated that Woodland Acres Utilities, LLC is to provide answers to Data Requests 4 though 8 and to provide copies of certain documents to the Commission on or before June 15, 2010. Woodland Acres Utilities, LLC hereby requests an extension of time through Monday, June 21, 2010 to provide the requested answers and information.

Respectfully Submitted,

Robert C. Moore

Hazelrigg & Cox, LLP

415 West Main Street, 1st Floor

P.O. Box 676

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0676

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by first class mail on this the 17th day of June, 2010, on James R. Goff, Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 and David Edward Spenard, Assistant Attorney General, 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-8204.

Robert C. Moore